

July 9th, 2020

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Carlow Municipal District meeting to be held on **Thursday**, **16th July 2020** at **4:00 pm** in **Town Hall Carlow**.

Eamonn Brophy

Senior Executive Officer / Meetings Administrator

Agenda

1.0 Confirmation of Minutes

1.1 Approval of Minutes of Meeting held on Monday 15th June 2020 at 4.00 p.m.
 Carlow MD Minutes150620.pdf

Not included

1.2 Approval of Minutes of Annual Meeting held on Monday 15th June 2020 at 4.30 p.m.

Annual Meeting Minutes 15062020.pdf

Not included

Not included

2.0 Business Prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District Members for Transaction at such meeting

Business prescribed by statute, standing orders, or resolutions of the Municipal District Members

3.0 Consideration of Reports & Recommendations

- 3.1 Tullow Road Project Update
- 3.2 Approval of Draft Standing Orders

 D
 Letter Review of Standing Orders.docx
 - Draft Standing Orders Municipal District of Carlow 16072020.doc Not included

4.0 Notices of Motion

4.1 Standing in the name of Cllr. Adrienne Wallace

"That this Council writes to the department of health to clarify whether medical card holders have to pay for blood tests, routine or otherwise, from the GPs. This council also asks the department how they can ensure GPs are not charging medical card holders for these tests and whether they will refund any patients who may have been wrongly charged."

5.0 Correspondence

6.0 Any Other Business